

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.291 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02	05.10.2023	<p><u>Dr.VRKS, J.</u></p> <p>No representation for appellant.</p> <p>Notices to Respondent Nos.2,3 and 4 were served. None entered appearance. Notice to Respondent No.1 came returned unserved on the ground that there is insufficient address. As could be seen from the record, the address mentioned in the impugned award is the address to which the notice was sent. In fact, as could be seen from the impugned award Sri Naga Chandra Mohan/Respondent No.1 herein did not put up contest. In these circumstances, further notice is dispensed with.</p> <p>For 'final hearing', list the matter on 13.10.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr.VRKS, J.</p> <p>GRL</p>	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>